# 11928197

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yang-Hua Li	10/25/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hua Pan Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	5F, No. 39-6, Lane 874, Sec. 2, Jhongshan Rd.,
Internal Address:	Changhua County
City:	Changhua City,
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11928197

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (763)746-8125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-746-1599
Email: Alan@thelawfirm.cc

Correspondent Name: Alan Kamrath

Address Line 1: 4825 Olson Memorial Hwy., Suite 245
Address Line 4: Golden Valley, MINNESOTA 55422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUSA071010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Kamrath

Total Attachments: 1

source=20071030125640#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020036 FRAME: 0281

$\mathbf{D} \mathbf{A}^{r}$	יחיו	דדו
$P\Delta$	ıнı	N 1

Express Mail # \_\_\_\_

Docket No. PUSA071010

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I, (Name) Yang-Hua Li , residing at (address) 5F, No. 39-6, Lane 874, S	<u>ec. 2,</u>
<u>Jhongshan Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County, Taiwan.</u> , have invented a de	vice
Called RATCHET WRENCH HAVING REINFORCED STRENGTH	
for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed on or about	
(Date)	
(Assignee name), HUA PAN CO., LTD.	
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN	<u>-</u>
corporation having its principal place of business at (Corporate add	ress)
5F, No. 39-6, Lane 874, Sec. 2, Jhongshan Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County, Taiwan.	;
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letter	ers
patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countri	es.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid,	the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,	
(Inventor name) Yang-Hua Li, sell, assign, and transfer to assignee the full and	
exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial	
possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title,	and
interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including	ng
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above descri	bed
application.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the Unit	ed
States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to	
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for	the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its successors and assigns.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts l	nown
to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful paper	
execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to	
generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obta	in and
enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign	
countries.	
Yana - Hua li	
Date: 10/25/2007 Yang - Hua Li (Inventor Signature, followed by	
(Inventor Signature, followed by	
printed name)	
Yang-Hua Li	

**RECORDED: 10/30/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020036 FRAME: 0282